
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MidAm Championship Races 

 

Heartland Smmer Track Fest 

Heartland Motorsports Park 

Topeka, KS 

July 10-11, 2021 



Saturday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
67 

133 
47 

989 

66 
928 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
Endurance 
Endurance 
Endurance 
Endurance 

Endurance 
Endurance 

Name 
Samuel McAllister II 
Rodney Giebel 
Chris Bienert 
Harry Price 

Charlie Peter 
Mike Norman 

Hometown 

Van Buren AR 

Kansas City MO 

Forest City IA 

Rose Hill KS 

Olathe KS 

Paola KS 

Make-Model 
1984 Toyota Celica GT-S 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1990 Porsche 944 S2 

1997 BMW M3 

2020 BMW M2 CS Racing 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

331407_1 

291496 

353312 

Region 

DMVR 

Laps 
77 
74 
73 
45 

Best Tm 
1:23.235 
1:28.261 
1:30.754 
1:46.535 

Sponsor 

Party Cat Racing 

Phenix Label 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #989, transponder not working. 

Printed: 7/10/2021 11:42:27 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-CRE-56441 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

68.564 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.235 

Best Speed 

77.852 

Best Lap by 

67 - Samuel McAllister II 

Enduro Heartland Summer Track  

GR 1 Enduro 

Race Saturday 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 9:10:27 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/10/2021 08:00 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

50 
91 
20 

117 
17 

167 
60 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 

Class 

GT2 
GT1 
AS 
AS 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 

Name 

Mike McGinley 
Andrew Timmons 
Jim Wheeler 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Brett Whitney 
Steve Leidholdt 
Tony Giordano 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Wichita KS 

Lenexa KS 

Florissant MO 

Overland Park KS 

Chesterfield MO 

Overland Park KS 

Member_ID 

297151 

101062_1 

49171 

481515 

380037 

499128 

45014 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Pontiac TransAM 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche Cayman 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 280 Z 

Best Tm 

1:15.190 
1:17.746 
1:23.075 
1:26.046 
1:26.828 
1:36.145 
1:38.711 

In Lap 

6 
8 
5 
7 
3 
8 
4 

Sponsor 

McGinley Motorsports 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 
Castlereagh team racing 
Whitney Motor Company 
STLCOM.COM 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/10/2021 11:56:14 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-R-20843 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Track Fest 

4 GTX GT1 GT2 GT3 AS PX T1 SP GTA 

Saturday Qualifying  

Qualifying started at 11:41:09 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/10/2021 11:25 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

No. 
50 
20 

117 
60 
17 
91 

167 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 

DNF 

Class 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 

Name 
Mike McGinley 
Jim Wheeler 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Tony Giordano 
Brett Whitney 
Andrew Timmons 
Steve Leidholdt 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Lenexa KS 

Florissant MO 

Overland Park KS 

Overland Park KS 

Wichita KS 

Chesterfield MO 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Pontiac TransAM 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Nissan 280 Z 

Porsche Cayman 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Member_ID 

297151 

49171 

481515 

45014 

380037 

101062_1 

499128 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
KCR 
WICH 
STL 

Laps 
20 
18 
18 
18 
18 
15 
2 

Best Tm 
1:13.657 
1:21.235 
1:23.033 
1:24.336 
1:24.060 
1:14.333 

Sponsor 

McGinley Motorsports 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Castlereagh team racing 

Whitney Motor Company 

STLCOM.COM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:13.657) for GT2 by Mike McGinley & (1:14.333) for GT1 by Andrew Timmons. 
New Track Record (1:21.235) for AS by Jim Wheeler. 
Car #167 GT2 Transponder not working, manual times given. 
Provisional Results posted at 3:05pm. Official Results posted at 3:45pm 

Printed: 7/10/2021 3:42:05 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-R-20843 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

85.917 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.657 

Best Speed 

87.975 

Best Lap by 

50 - Mike McGinley 

Heartland Summer Track Fest 

4 GTX GT1 GT2 GT3 AS PX T1 SP GTA 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:31:31 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/10/2021 14:25 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

73 

59 

14 

86 

63 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

Class 

F5 

FC 

FC 

F5 

SRF3 

Name 

David Vincent 

Eric M. Burkard 

Robert C. Henson III 

Timothy Friest 

Kevin Kopecky 

Hometown 

Leavenworth KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Lee's Summit MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Savannah MO 

Region 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

NEB 

Member_ID 

377683 

427207 

78884_4 

391518 

401670 

Make-Model 

KBS Mk VII 

Mygale F2000 

Van Diemen RF-93 

KBS mk VII 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:20.563 

1:21.023 

1:22.509 

1:24.176 

1:31.513 

In Lap 

4 

7 

3 

3 

4 

Sponsor 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Expert Dent Repair 

Kopecky Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Revised to remove car #42 FC. 

Printed: 7/23/2021 8:36:40 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-R-20843 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA/DMVR 

Heartland Summer Track Fest 

5 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 FE F5 FF FV SRF3 

Saturday Qualifying REVISED 

Qualifying started at 12:18:28 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/10/2021 12:20 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

59 
73 
14 
86 
63 
4 

Class 

FC 
F5 
FC 
F5 
SRF3 
FF 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Name 

Eric M. Burkard 
David Vincent 
Robert C. Henson III 
Timothy Friest 
Kevin Kopecky 
Cliff Johnson 

Hometown 

Saint Louis MO 
Leavenworth KS 
Lee's Summit MO 
Leavenworth KS 
Savannah MO 
Stilwell KS 

Make-Model 

Mygale F2000 
KBS Mk VII 
Van Diemen RF-93 
KBS mk VII 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Piper DF-5 

Member_ID 

427207 
377683 
78884_4 
391518 
401670 
117710 

Region 

STL 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 

Laps 

20 
20 
20 
19 
18 
17 

Best Tm 

1:15.034 
1:19.654 
1:17.939 
1:19.525 
1:25.757 
1:16.236 

Sponsor 

Expert Dent Repair 
Elisibeth Vincent 

Kopecky Motorsports 
Alpine Litho-Graphics 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:19.525) for F5 by Timothy Friest & (1:15.034) for FC by Eric M. Burkard. 

New Track Record (1:16.236) for FF by Cliff Johnson. 

New Track Record (1:25.757) for SRF3 by Kevin Kopecky. 

Provisional Results posted at 4:05pm.  Official Results posted at 4:40pm. Revised to remove car #42. 

Printed: 7/23/2021 8:37:31 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-R-20843 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA/DMVR 

Margin of Victory 

1:18.847 

Avg. Speed 

83.398 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.034 

Best Speed 

86.361 

Best Lap by 

59 - Eric M. Burkard 

Heartland Summer Track Fest 

5 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 FE F5 FF FV SRF3 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL REVISED 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:29:41 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/10/2021 15:25 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

4 
35 
18 
55 
6 

17 
0 

23 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Class 

STL 
STU 
EP 
SM 
EP 
STU 
GTL 
HP 

Name 

Stephen Johnson 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Howard Roth 
Joshua Holsworth 
Charlie Clark 
Drew Arnold 
Edward Nicholson 
Bob Stream 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 

Oklahoma City OK 

Johnston IA 

Overland Park KS 

Roland Park KS 

Overland Park KS 

Kansas City MO 

Paton IA 

Member_ID 

272532_1 

281426 

172543 

424571 

45610 

380039 

464435 

124619 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

Datsun 240 Z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Porsche Cayman 

Nissan 200SX 

MG Midget 

Best Tm 

1:22.008 
1:23.491 
1:24.538 
1:24.895 
1:25.593 
1:33.106 
1:33.200 
1:36.102 

In Lap 

6 
6 
6 
8 
5 
7 
7 
3 

Sponsor 

My smokin hot wife 
BWTuning.com/Black Armour/LMSports 
Hildas Bar & Race Prep Shop 

KC Raceware/Amsoil 
Whitney Motor Company 
Yardbird Racing KC 
Hilda's Bar 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/10/2021 12:53:36 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-R-20843 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Track Fest 

6 SM SM5 GTL EP FP HP STU STL ITall  

Saturday Qualifying  

Qualifying started at 12:39:44 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/10/2021 12:38 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
66 
4 

18 
55 
35 
6 

17 
0 

15 
23 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Class 
T2 
STL 
EP 
SM 
STU 
EP 
STU 
GTL 
T3 
HP 

Name 
Charlie Peter 
Stephen Johnson 
Howard Roth 
Joshua Holsworth 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Charlie Clark 
Drew Arnold 
Edward Nicholson 
James Wood 
Bob Stream 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 

Leawood KS 

Johnston IA 

Overland Park KS 

Oklahoma City OK 

Roland Park KS 

Overland Park KS 

Kansas City MO 

Lincoln NE 

Paton IA 

Make-Model 
BMW M2 CS  

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240 Z 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

Mazda RX7 

Porsche Cayman 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX8 

MG Midget 

Member_ID 

353312 

272532_1 

172543 

424571 

281426 

45610 

380039 

464435 

93084 

124619 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
DMV 
KCR 
NEOK 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
DMV 

Laps 
20 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
16 
16 

Best Tm 
1:13.839 
1:20.081 
1:22.765 
1:23.748 
1:22.352 
1:24.490 
1:22.917 
1:26.693 
1:33.951 
1:33.278 

Sponsor 

Phenix Label 

My smokin hot wife 

Hildas Bar & Race Prep Shop 

BWTuning.com/Black Armour/LMSports 

KC Raceware/Amsoil 

Whitney Motor Company 

Yardbird Racing KC 

mazda 

Hilda's Bar 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:13.839) for T2 by Charlie Peter & (1:33.951) for T3 by James Wood. 
New Track Record (1:20.081) for STL by Stephen Johnson & (1:33.278) for HP by Bob Stream. 
New Track Record (1:22.352) for STU by Patrick Lipsinic & (1:23.748) for SM by Joshua Holsworth. 
New Track Record (1:22.765) for EP by Howard Roth & (1:26.693) for GTL by Edward Nicholson. 
Provisional Results posted at 5:00pm. Official Results posted at 5:40pm. 

Printed: 7/10/2021 5:40:14 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-R-20843 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

85.812 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.839 

Best Speed 

87.759 

Best Lap by 

66 - Charlie Peter 

Heartland Summer Track Fest 

6 SM SM5 GTL EP FP HP STU STL ITall  

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:27:11 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/10/2021 16:25 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Sunday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 
67 
47 

133 
989 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Name 
Samuel McAllister II 
Chris Bienert 
Rodney Giebel 
Harry Price 

Hometown 
Van Buren AR 
Forest City IA 
Kansas City MO 
Rose Hill KS 

Make-Model 
1984 Toyota Celica GT-S 
1990 Porsche 944 S2 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1997 BMW M3 

Member_ID 

291496 
331407_1 

Region 

DMVR 

Laps 
114 
111 
108 
96 

Best Tm 
1:22.689 
1:26.198 
1:27.148 
1:36.218 

Sponsor 

Party Cat Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/11/2021 11:24:13 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-CRE-56441 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

67.723 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.689 

Best Speed 

78.366 

Best Lap by 

67 - Samuel McAllister II 

Enduro Heartland Summer Track  

GR 1 Enduro 

Race Sunday 

Race (3:00:00 Time) started at 7:58:50 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/11/2021 08:00 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

50 

91 

20 

117 

17 

60 

167 

15 

66 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

T2 

Name 

Mike McGinley 

Andrew Timmons 

Jim Wheeler 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Brett Whitney 

Tony Giordano 

Steve Leidholdt 

Brian Haupt 

Charlie Peter 

Member_ID 

297151 

101062_1 

49171 

481515 

380037 

45014 

499128 

6976 

353312 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Wichita KS 

Lenexa KS 

Florissant MO 

Overland Park KS 

Overland Park KS 

Chesterfield MO 

Spring Hill KS 

Olathe KS 

Region 

KCR 

WICH 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Pontiac TransAM 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche Cayman 

Nissan 280 Z 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX7 

BMW M2 CS  

Overall BestTm 

1:13.657 

1:14.333 

1:21.235 

1:23.033 

1:24.060 

1:24.336 

1:36.145 

1:40.370 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying  

Sunday Qualifying  

Sunday Qualifying  

Printed: 7/11/2021 11:55:42 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-R-20843 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Track Fest 

4 GTX GT1 GT2 GT3 AS PX T1 SP GTA 

Sunday Qualifying Merge Grid 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
66 
50 
20 
60 
17 

117 
15 

167 
91 

Class 
T2 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
GT3 
GT2 
GT1 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
4 
1 

Name 
Charlie Peter 
Mike McGinley 
Jim Wheeler 
Tony Giordano 
Brett Whitney 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Brian Haupt 
Steve Leidholdt 
Andrew Timmons 

Hometown 
Olathe KS 
Overland Park KS 
Lenexa KS 
Overland Park KS 
Overland Park KS 
Florissant MO 
Spring Hill KS 
Chesterfield MO 
Wichita KS 

Make-Model 
BMW M2 CS  
Chevrolet Corvette 
Pontiac TransAM 
Nissan 280 Z 
Porsche Cayman 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda RX7 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Member_ID 
353312 
297151 
49171 
45014 
380037 
481515 
6976 
499128 
101062_1 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
STL 
WICH 

Laps 
29 
29 
27 
26 
26 
25 
23 
21 
18 

Best Tm 
1:12.966 
1:13.641 
1:20.651 
1:21.854 
1:22.831 
1:24.609 
1:22.241 

1:14.182 

Sponsor 
Phenix Label 
McGinley Motorsports 
Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Whitney Motor Company 
Castlereagh team racing 
Carriage & Motor Works 
STLCOM.COM 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:22.241) for GT3 by Brian Haupt, (1:13.641) for GT2 by Mike McGinley. 

New Track Record (1:12.966) for T2 by Charlie Peter, (1:14.182) for GT1 by Andrew Timmons. 

New Track Record (1:20.651) for AS by Jim Wheeler. 

Car #167 GT2 Transponder not working, manual times given. 

Provisional Results posted at 3:05pm. Official Results posted at :3:45pm 

Printed: 7/11/2021 3:58:45 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-R-20843 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

39.427 

Avg. Speed 

87.191 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.966 

Best Speed 

88.808 

Best Lap by 

66 - Charlie Peter 

Heartland Summer Track Fest 

4 GTX GT1 GT2 GT3 AS PX T1 SP GTA 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 14:16:50 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/11/2021 14:15 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

59 
4 

14 
86 
73 
63 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

Class 

FC 
FF 
FC 
F5 
F5 
SRF3 

Name 
Eric M. Burkard 

Cliff Johnson 

Robert C. Henson III 

Timothy Friest 

David Vincent 

Kevin Kopecky 

Member_ID 

427207 
117710 
78884_4 
391518 
377683 
401670 

Hometown 

Saint Louis MO 
Stilwell KS 
Lee's Summit MO 
Leavenworth KS 
Leavenworth KS 
Savannah MO 

Region 

STL 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 

Make-Model 

Mygale F2000 
Piper DF-5 
Van Diemen RF-93 
KBS mk VII 
KBS Mk VII 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:15.034 
1:16.028 
1:17.662 
1:19.525 
1:19.654 
1:25.757 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL REVISED 
Sunday Qualifying REVISED 
Sunday Qualifying REVISED 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL REVISED 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL REVISED 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL REVISED 

Announcements 

Revised to remove car #42 FC. 

Printed: 7/23/2021 8:39:02 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-R-20843 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA/DMVR 

Heartland Summer Track Fest 

5 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 FE F5 FF FV SRF3 

Sunday Qualifying Merge Grid REVISED 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 

DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 

14 
63 
4 

73 
86 

59 

Class 

FC 
SRF3 
FF 
F5 
F5 

FC 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Robert C. Henson III 
Kevin Kopecky 
Cliff Johnson 
David Vincent 
Timothy Friest 

Eric M. Burkard 

Hometown 

Lee's Summit MO 
Savannah MO 
Stilwell KS 
Leavenworth KS 
Leavenworth KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen RF-93 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Piper DF-5 
KBS Mk VII 
KBS mk VII 

Mygale F2000 

Member_ID 

78884_4 
401670 
117710 
377683 
391518 

427207 

Region 

KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 

STL 

Laps 

25 
25 
24 
8 

Best Tm 

1:17.490 
1:22.613 
1:14.209 
1:21.906 

Sponsor 

Kopecky Motorsports 
Alpine Litho-Graphics 
Elisibeth Vincent 

Expert Dent Repair 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:14.209) for FF by Cliff Johnson. 

New Track Record (1:22.613) for SRF3 by Kevin Kopecky. 

Provisional Results posted at 3:50pm 

Official Results posted at 4:40pm. Revised to remove car #42 FC. 

Printed: 7/23/2021 8:33:33 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-R-20843 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA/DMVR 

Margin of Victory 

51.131 

Avg. Speed 

77.403 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.209 

Best Speed 

87.321 

Best Lap by 

4 - Cliff Johnson 

Heartland Summer Track Fest 

5 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 FE F5 FF FV SRF3 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL REVISED 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 15:08:45 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/11/2021 15:06 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
4 

18 
35 
17 
55 
6 
0 

23 
15 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Class 
STL 
EP 
STU 
STU 
SM 
EP 
GTL 
HP 
T3 

Name 
Stephen Johnson 
Howard Roth 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Drew Arnold 
Joshua Holsworth 
Charlie Clark 
Edward Nicholson 
Bob Stream 
James Wood 

Member_ID 
272532_1 
172543 
281426 
380039 
424571 
45610 
464435 
124619 
93084 

Hometown 
Leawood KS 
Johnston IA 
Oklahoma City OK 
Overland Park KS 
Overland Park KS 
Roland Park KS 
Kansas City MO 
Paton IA 
Lincoln NE 

Region 
KCR 
DMV 
NEOK 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
DMV 
NEB 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Datsun 240 Z 
Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 
Porsche Cayman 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX7 
Nissan 200SX 
MG Midget 
Mazda RX8 

Overall BestTm 
1:19.106 
1:21.846 
1:22.352 
1:22.917 
1:23.748 
1:24.490 
1:26.693 
1:33.278 
1:33.951 

In Session 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 7/11/2021 12:51:54 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-R-20843 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Summer Track Fest 

6 SM SM5 GTL EP FP HP STU STL T2 ITall  

Sunday Qualifying Merge Grid 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
4 

18 
55 
0 

17 
15 
23 
6 

35 

Class 
STL 
EP 
SM 
GTL 
STU 
T3 
HP 
EP 

STU 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 

Name 
Stephen Johnson 
Howard Roth 
Joshua Holsworth 
Edward Nicholson 
Drew Arnold 
James Wood 
Bob Stream 
Charlie Clark 

Patrick Lipsinic 

Hometown 
Leawood KS 
Johnston IA 
Overland Park KS 
Kansas City MO 
Overland Park KS 
Lincoln NE 
Paton IA 
Roland Park KS 

Oklahoma City OK 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Datsun 240 Z 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 200SX 
Porsche Cayman 
Mazda RX8 
MG Midget 
Mazda RX7 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

Member_ID 
272532_1 
172543 
424571 
464435 
380039 
93084 
124619 
45610 

281426 

Region 
KCR 
DMV 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
DMV 
KCR 

NEOK 

Laps 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
23 
22 
15 

Best Tm 
1:19.531 
1:21.525 
1:22.845 
1:23.661 
1:23.207 
1:30.208 
1:31.008 
1:24.542 

Sponsor 
My smokin hot wife 
Hildas Bar & Race Prep Shop 

Yardbird Racing KC 
Whitney Motor Company 
mazda 
Hilda's Bar 
KC Raceware/Amsoil 

BWTuning.com/Black Armour/LMSports 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:19.531) for STL by Stephen Johnson, (1:31.008) for HP by Bob Stream. 

New Track Record (1:21.525) for EP by Howard Roth, (1:23.661) for GTL by Edward Nicholson. 

New Track Record (1:22.845) for SM by Joshua Holsworth, (1:30.208) for T3 by James Wood. 

Provisional Results posted at 4:55pm. Official Results posted at 5:25pm 

Printed: 7/11/2021 5:24:16 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-R-20843 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

48.960 

Avg. Speed 

79.827 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.531 

Best Speed 

81.478 

Best Lap by 

4 - Stephen Johnson 

Heartland Summer Track Fest 

6 SM SM5 GTL EP FP HP STU STL T2 ITall  

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 16:13:20 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/11/2021 16:11 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions
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